THE DATASHEET OF
SRP2313AA-4R7M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SRP2313AA Series - Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H

Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Terminal
TypeL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP2313AA-1R0M 1.0 20 60 23 0.8 0.95 70 60
Lead Frame
SRP2313AA-1R5M 1.5 20 60 21 1.0 1.15 62 52
SRP2313AA-2R2M 2.2 20 60 19 1.05 1.25 58 48
SRP2313AA-3R3M 3.3 20 60 15 1.5 1.75 49 41
SRP2313AA-4R7M 4.7 20 40 11 1.9 2.2 47 38
SRP2313AA-6R8M 6.8 20 40 9 2.7 3.1 40 36
SRP2313AA-100M 10 20 40 7 3.8 4.15 33 28
SRP2313AA-220M 22 20 30 5 9.2 11 22 15
SRP2313AA-230M 23 20 30 5 9.2 11 22 15
SRP2313AA-330M 33 20 30 4 13.5 15.4 19 12
SRP2313AA-470M 47 20 20 3.5 17.3 20.8 17 12
SRP2313AA-680M 68 20 20 3 26.2 29.5 14 12
SRP2313AA-101M 100 20 20 2 36.0 40.0 11   9
Electrical Schematic
How to Order
	 SRP2313AA  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Recommended Layout
100
1736
24.0
(.945)
22.7 ± 0.3
(.894 ± .012)
23.5 ± 0.5
(.925 ± .010)
19.6
(.772)
19.0 ± 0.3
(.748 ± .012)
22.0 ± 0.3
(.866 ± .012)
12.5
(.492)
12.6 ± 0.4
(.496 ± .016)
5.0 ± 0.4
(.197 ± .016)
General Specifications
Operating Temperature
	 .................................-55 °C to +155 °C
		  (Temperature rise included)
Storage Temperature (Component)
	 .................................-55 °C to +155 °C
Rated Current
	 ............. Inductance drops 30 % at Isat
Temperature Rise....40 °C at rated Irms1
Moisture Sensitivity Level......................1
ESD Classification (HBM)................. N/A
1 Circuit design, component, PCB trace
	 size and thickness, airflow and other
	 cooling provisions all affect the part
	 temperature. Part temperature should
	 be verified in the end application.
Materials
Core...........................Metal alloy powder
Wire.............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish....................................Sn
Packaging.......... 80 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Product Dimensions
100
1736
24.0
(.945)
22.7 ± 0.3
(.894 ± .012)
23.5 ± 0.5
(.925 ± .010)
19.6
(.772)
19.0 ± 0.3
(.748 ± .012)
22.0 ± 0.3
(.866 ± .012)
12.5
(.492)
12.6 ± 0.4
(.496 ± .016)
5.0 ± 0.4
(.197 ± .016)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)